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1986 NCAA MEN
Indianapolis, Indiana—IUPUIC Stadium; June 04–07
(multis mixed with rest of meet for first time)
(periodic heavy rains delayed competition; otherwise warm & humid)

team scores
1. SMU....................................................................................... 53
2. Washington State.................................................................. 52
3. Texas..................................................................................... 47
=4. Arkansas.............................................................................. 35
=4. Alabama............................................................................... 35

6. Texas A&M 31; 7. Oregon 30; 8. UCLA 29; 9. USC 27½; 10. tie, Fresno State 
& UTEP 25; 12. Cal 19; 13. LSU 17; 14. Houston 16½; 15. Auburn 16; 16. tie, TCU 
& Villanova 15; 18. tie, Iowa State, NC State & Texas Southern 14; 

21. tie, Baylor, Kansas State & Tennessee 13; 24. BYU 12; 25. Stanford 11½; 
26. tie, Boston U, Indiana, Missouri & Washington 11; 30. Clemson 10½; 21. tie, 
Abilene Christian, Florida State, Marquette & Pitt 10; 

25. tie, Eastern Washington, Oklahoma State & UT Arlington 8; 28. Mississippi 
State 7; 29. tie, Dartmouth, East Carolina, Florida A&M, Georgia, Minnesota, North 
Carolina & San José State 6; 

36. tie, Eastern Michigan, Iona, Manhattan, Texas A&M & William&Mary 5; 35. 
Illinois 4½; 36. tie, Florida, Michigan & Syracuse 4; 39. Boston College 3; 40. 
Southwestern Louisiana 2½; 41. tie, Georgia Tech, Kansas, Mississippi & Rice 2; 
44. tie, Cal State Bakersfield, Cornell, Lamar & Notre Dame 1.

100 meters
(wind +1.4)
1. Lee McRae (Pitt)................................................ So............... 10.11
2. Chidi Imoh' (Missouri)........................................ Sr................ 10.14
3. Lee McNeill (East Carolina)................................ So............... 10.14
4. Sam Graddy (Tennessee)................................... Jr................. 10.19
5. Mike Morris (Syracuse)...................................... Sr................ 10.26
6. Floyd Heard (Texas A&M)................................... Fr................. 10.27
7. Stanley Kerr (Texas A&M)................................... Fr................. 10.30
8. Albert Robinson (Indiana)................................... Sr................ 10.31
9. Greg Sholars (TCU)............................................ So............... 10.36
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200 meters
(wind +0.2)
1. Floyd Heard (Texas A&M)................................... Fr................. 20.34
2. Atlee Mahorn' (Cal)............................................ Fr................. 20.45
3. Harvey McSwain (NC State)............................... Jr................. 20.53
4. Danny Peebles (NC State)................................. So............... 20.56
5. Mike Dexter (USC)............................................. Jr................. 20.56
6. Chidi Imoh' (Missouri)........................................ Sr................ 20.63
7. Roy Martin (SMU).............................................. Fr................. 20.63
8. Lorenzo Daniel (Mississippi State)..................... So............... 20.64
9. Stanley Kerr (Texas A&M)................................... Fr................. 20.83

400 meters
1. Gabriel Tiacoh' (Washington State).................... Sr................ 44.30

(MR; low‑altitude CR)
2. Roddie Haley (Arkansas).................................... So............... 45.01
3. Kevin Robinzine (SMU)...................................... So............... 45.25
4. Michael Cannon (TCU)....................................... Jr................. 45.38
5. Danny Everett (UCLA)........................................ Fr................. 45.54
6. Derek O’Connor' (Iona)...................................... Fr................. 45.91
7. Johnny Thomas (Baylor).................................... Sr................ 46.28
8. Clifton Campbell (Auburn).................................. Fr................. 46.33
9. Rod Jones (SMU)............................................... Sr................ 46.42

800 meters
1. Freddie Williams' (Abilene Christian).................. Jr................. 1:46.61
2. Jeff Roberson (Fresno State)............................. Sr................ 1:46.64
3. Pablo Squella' (Texas)........................................ So............... 1:47.14
4. Joey Bunch (USC).............................................. Jr................. 1:47.42
5. Ocky Clark (Florida State).................................. Jr................. 1:47.75
6. Derwin Graham (Baylor)..................................... Sr................ 1:47.80
7. Calvin Harris (Washington State)....................... Sr................ 1:48.07
8. Carlos Ward (Lamar).......................................... Jr................. 1:48.31
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1500 meters
1. Dub Myers (Oregon)........................................... Sr................ 3:41.72
2. Paul Larkins' (Oklahoma State).......................... Sr................ 3:42.22
3. Espen Borge' (Arkansas).................................... Sr................ 3:42.50
4. Jeff Atkinson (Stanford)..................................... Sr................ 3:43.10
5. Gerry O’Reilly (Villanova).................................... Jr................. 3:43.50
6. Doug Consiglio' (Arkansas)................................ Jr................. 3:44.43
7. Gawain Guy (Rice)............................................. Sr................ 3:44.54
8. James Tyler (Notre Dame).................................. Sr................ 3:43.59

steeple
1. Julius Korir' (Washington State)......................... Jr................. 8:21.17
2. Brian Abshire (Auburn)....................................... Sr................ 8:28.88
3. Peter McColgan' (Alabama)............................... Jr................. 8:29.35
4. Mark Smith (Eastern Michigan).......................... Sr................ 8:35.39
5. Patrick Sang' (Texas)......................................... Sr................ 8:40.65
6. Joseph Chelelgo' (Texas)................................... Sr................ 8:42.01
7. Kieran Stack' (Iona)............................................ Sr................ 8:42.84
8. Nathan Morris (Washington State)..................... Sr................ 8:43.37

5000 meters
1. Terry Brahm (Indiana)......................................... Sr................ 13:56.64
2. Are Nakkim' (BU)............................................... So............... 13:58.87
3. Frank Powers (Dartmouth)................................. Sr................ 13:59.33
4. George Nicholas (N Carolina)............................. Sr................ 14:00.38
5. Brian Jaeger (Auburn)........................................ So............... 14:00.63
6. John Clopeck (Boston College)......................... Sr................ 14:00.65
7. Julius Korir' (Washington State)......................... Jr................. 14:01.10
8. Grant Whitney (Cornell)...................................... Sr................ 14:01.49

10,000 meters
1. Keith Hanson (Marquette).................................. Sr................ 29:02.68
2. Mark McMonigal (Oregon)................................. Sr................ 29:22.17
3. Alfredo Shahanga' (UTEP)................................. Fr................. 29:22.71
4. Ken Halla (William & Mary)................................. Sr................ 29:30.40
5. Mike Blaney (Florida)......................................... Jr................. 29:44.04
6. David Krafsur (Tennessee)................................. Sr................ 30:18.77
7. Harry Green (Texas)........................................... Fr................. 30:25.97
8. Curt Corvin (Washington)................................... Jr................. 30:29.70
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110 hurdles
(wind 0.0)
1. Keith Talley (Alabama)........................................ Jr................. 13.36
2. Sansiski Daniels (UT Arlington).......................... Jr................. 13.47
3. Martin Booker (Villanova)................................... Sr................ 13.51
4. Eric Reid (LSU)................................................... Jr................. 13.52
5. Thomas Wilcher (Michigan)................................ Jr................. 13.57
6. Jon Ridgeon' (SMU)........................................... Fr................. 13.66
7. James Purvis (Georgia Tech).............................. So............... 13.71
8. Charles James (LSU)......................................... So............... 13.79
9. Frank Barnett (Arizona)...................................... Fr................. 13.82

400 hurdles
1. Danny Harris (Iowa State).................................. Jr................. 48.33

(MR)
2. Kevin Young (UCLA)........................................... So............... 48.77
3. Reggie Davis (Florida A&M)............................... Sr................ 49.47
4. Sven Nylander' (SMU)........................................ Sr................ 49.66
5. Leander McKenzie (Florida State)...................... Sr................ 49.89
6. Craig Calk (Texas A&M)..................................... So............... 49.90
7. Dale Laverty (UTEP)........................................... Jr................. 50.17
8. Bernard Williams (LSU)...................................... Jr................. 50.18
9. Charles Powell (Baylor)...................................... Jr................. 51.00
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4 x 100
1. TCU....................................................................................... 38.46

(CR, MR)
(Roscoe Tatum, Andrew Smith', Leroy Reid', Greg Sholars)

2. Texas A&M (all frosh).............................................................. 38.63
(Lawrence Felton, Floyd Heard, Archie Roberts, Stanley Kerr)

3. USC....................................................................................... 38.90
(Robert Reading, Antonio Manning, Mike Dexter, Luis Morales')

4. Texas Tech............................................................................. 39.03
(Keith Stubblefield, Jimmy Jones, Gary Brown, Carl Carter)

5. SMU....................................................................................... 39.04
(Tommy Lovelace, Kevin Robinzine, Rod Jones, Roy Martin)

6. NC State................................................................................ 39.25
(Darien Bryant, Harvey McSwain, Jake Howard, Danny Peebles)

7. Mississippi State.................................................................... 39.37
(Wayne Banks, John Owens, Lorenzo Daniels, Ronnie Dennis)

8. Baylor.................................................................................... 39.63
(Darnell Chase, Johnny Thomas, Reyna Thompson, John Simpson)

… dq—
  Tennessee..............................................................................

(Jeff Powell, Sam Graddy, Terry McDaniel, Allen Franklin)
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4 x 400
1. SMU....................................................................................... 3:01.62

(Harold Spells 46.1, Rod Jones 45.4, 
Roy Martin 45.7, Kevin Robinzine 44.5)

2. UCLA..................................................................................... 3:01.95
Anthony Washington 46.7, Kevin Young 45.0, 

John Stanich 46.2, Danny Everett 44.1)
3. Baylor.................................................................................... 3:02.56

(Darnell Chase 45.9, Raymond Pierre 45.4, 
Derwin Graham [cramp] 46.5, Johnny Thomas 44.8)

4. Villanova................................................................................ 3:02.95
(Grant Davis 47.1, Tony Valentine 46.4,

Edwin Modibedi' 44.5, Chip Jenkins 45.0)
5. Texas A&M............................................................................. 3:03.85

(Kendric Wesley 46.3, Maurice Holt 45.9,
Matt Washington 45.9, Gary Pervis 45.8)

6. Auburn................................................................................... 3:03.98
(Daron Council 46.5, Steve Griffiths 46.9,

Kevin Henderson 45.4, Clifton Campbell 45.2)
7. Florida State.......................................................................... 3:06.28

(Carter Williams 46.6, Clark Waddell 46.1,
Leander McKenzie 45.7, Thomas Johnson 47.9)

8. Iowa State.............................................................................. 3:08.09
(Patrick Cheruiyot' 48.1, Leroy Dixson 45.6,
Mark Thomas' 48.8 [fell], Danny Harris 45.7)

… dq—
[9] TCU....................................................................................... 3:12.4h

(Michael Cannon 45.4, Keith Burnett 46.0, 
Gerald Alexander 52.8, Tony Allen 48.2)
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high jump
1. James Lott (Texas)............................................. So............... 7‑3
2. Greg Jones (Eastern Washington)...................... Jr................. 7‑3
3. Dothel Edwards (Georgia).................................. So............... 7‑1
=4. Marshall Broadway (Houston).......................... Sr................ 7‑1
=4. Brian Marshall' (Stanford)................................ So............... 7‑1
=6. Hollis Conway (Louisiana–Lafayette)............... Fr................. 7‑1
=6. Victor Smalls (Clemson)................................... Sr................ 7‑1
8. Ron Lee (Bakersfield State)............................... Jr................. 6‑11
(2.21, 2.16, 2.11) 

pole vault
1. Jeff Pascoe (Arkansas)...................................... Jr................. 18‑½
2. Mark Heppner (Fresno State)............................. Sr................ 17‑8½
3. Doug Fraley (Fresno State)................................ Jr................. 17‑8½
=4. Steve Klassen (USC)........................................ Jr................. 17‑8½
=4. Lane Lohr (Illinois)............................................ Jr................. 17‑8½
6. Chris Leeuwenburgh' (UTEP)............................. Sr................ 17‑8½
=7. Doug Jones (Texas)......................................... Jr................. 17‑4½
=7. Mike Shafe (Baylor).......................................... Sr................ 17‑4½
=7. Greg West (SMU)............................................. Fr................. 17‑4½
(5.50, 5.40, 5.30)

long jump
1. Eric Metcalf (Texas)............................................ Fr................. 27‑½
2. Paul Emordi' (Texas Southern)........................... Jr................. 26‑7
3. Keith Talley (Alabama)........................................ Jr................. 26‑2¾
4. Mike Davis (Arkansas)........................................ Sr................ 25‑11½
5. Lyndon Sands' (Houston)................................... Sr................ 25‑11
6. Kenny Harrison (Kansas State).......................... Jr................. 25‑10¾
7. Moses Kiyai' (Iowa State)................................... Jr................. 25‑10
8. Ian James' (Texas A&M)..................................... Jr................. 25‑8¼
(8.24, 8.10, 7.99, 7.91, 7.90, 7.89, 7.87, 7.83)
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triple jump
1. Kenny Harrison (Kansas State).......................... So............... 56‑0
2. Frank Rutherford' (Houston).............................. Jr................. 55‑11¼
3. Paul Emordi' (Texas Southern)........................... Jr................. 55‑6¼
4. John Tillman (Tennessee)................................... Jr................. 55‑3
5. Vernon Samuels' (SMU)..................................... Jr................. 53‑4½
6. Ken Frazier (Fresno State).................................. Jr................. 53‑3
7. Earl Bridges (Mississippi)................................... Sr................ 53‑1½
8. Femi Abejide' (Arkansas)................................... Fr................. 52‑7½
(17.07, 17.05, 16.92, 16.84, 16.27, 16.23, 16.19, 16.04)

shot
1. Lars Nilsen' (SMU)............................................. So............... 69‑7½
2. Mike Spiritoso' (Clemson).................................. Jr................. 68‑4¼
3. Ron Backes (Minnesota).................................... Sr................ 67‑8¾
4. Dimítrios Koutsoukis' (Washington State).......... Sr................ 67‑6¾
5. Garry Frank (Mississippi State).......................... Jr................. 66‑1½
6. Jim Banich (UCLA)............................................. Jr................. 64‑9¼
7. Marty Kobza (Arkansas)..................................... Sr................ 64‑2½
8. John Frazier (UCLA)........................................... Sr................ 63‑9¾
(21.22, 20.83, 20.64, 20.59, 20.15, 19.74, 19.57, 19.45)

discus
1. Olav Jenssen' (UTEP)........................................ Sr................ 198‑2
2. Lars Sundin' (BYU)............................................ Sr................ 195‑6
3. Bernd Kneissler' (USC)...................................... Sr................ 195‑2
4. Vestein Hafsteinsson' (Alabama)........................ Jr................. 193‑10
5. Kari Nisula' (Cal)................................................ So............... 189‑11
6. Dave Maggard (Cal)........................................... Sr................ 189‑8
7. Kevin Carr (Oregon)........................................... Sr................ 189‑1
8. Doug Lowell (Texas)........................................... Sr................ 185‑9
(60.40, 59.60, 59.50, 59.08, 57.88, 57.82, 57.64, 56.62)
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hammer
1. Ken Flax (Oregon).............................................. Sr................ 257‑0

(CR, MR third round, 
also 256‑4/78.14/ CR, MR first round)

2. Tore Gustafsson' (Washington State)................. Sr................ 239‑9
3. Fred Schumacher' (San José State).................. Sr................ 231‑4
4. Gary Halpin' (Manhattan)................................... So............... 224‑2
5. Jari Matinolli' (Cal)............................................. Fr................. 220‑6
6. Tony Kenneally' (BU).......................................... So............... 219‑4
7. John Wolitarsky (USC)....................................... Sr................ 212‑8
8. Mikko Välimäki' (BYU)........................................ Jr................. 208‑4
(78.34, 73.08, 70.52, 68.34, 67.22, 66.86, 64.82, 63.50)
(Qualifying [June 05]: Flax 247‑11/75.56 MR; 252‑6/76.96 AmCR, MR; 
255‑1/77.74 AmCR, MR)

javelin
(new implement debuts)
1. Dag Wennlund' (Texas)...................................... Jr................. 258‑9

(last of meet’s 8 MRs, on 2nd throw)
2. Siggi Einarsson' (Alabama)................................ Sr................ 249‑10
3. Mark Babich (Washington State)........................ Sr................ 244‑4
4. Jim Miller (Washington State)............................ Sr................ 240‑3
5. Mikael Olander' (LSU)........................................ So............... 239‑7
6. Jan Johansson' (Washington State)................... Jr................. 237‑5
7. Ron Bahm' (Kansas).......................................... So............... 228‑5
8. Mike Brennan' (Iowa State)................................ Sr................ 220‑9
(78.86, 76.14, 74.48, 73.22, 73.04, 72.36, 69.62, 67.30)
(MR progression: Bahm 207‑6/63.26; Brennan 220‑9/ 67.30; Miller 
234‑10/71.58; Einarsson 235‑3/71.70; Miller 240‑3/73.22; Einarsson 
240‑7/73.32; Wennlund 254‑11/77.70, 258‑9/78.86)
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decathlon
1. Mike Ramos (Washington)................................. Sr................ 8261

(MR)
2. Sten Ekberg' (SMU)........................................... So............... 7990
3. Mikeal Olander' (LSU)........................................ So............... 7851
4. Jim Connolly (UCLA).......................................... Sr................ 7768
5. Staffan Blomstrand' (UTEP)............................... Jr................. 7737
6. Keith Robinson (BYU)........................................ Jr................. 7691
7. Jay Thorson (Stanford)....................................... Sr................ 7599
8. Kevin McGorty (North Carolina)......................... So............... 7560


